Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Eyran Lida ; Avi Avrahami ; Alon Benzaray ; Nadav Banet ; Micha Risling ; Massad Eyal ; Zeev Brunin	Name: Valens Semiconductor Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 Hanagar	
Execution Date(s)	on both turneds.	
Assignment Merger	<del></del>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hod Hasharon	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ISRAEL	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 45240	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/056,410; 61/086,174; 12/185,832; 12/185,838; 12/185,842; 12/185,846; 12/193,007; 12/193,008; 12/193,009; 61/089,543	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10	
Name: Active Knowledge Ltd.	<u> </u>	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be observed to deposit assesset	
OFFICE Additional DOR 204	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Street Address: POB 294	None required (government interest not affecting title).	
City: Kinyat Tiyon	8. Payment Information	
City: Kiryat Tivon		
State: Zip: 36010		
Phone Number: +972-546601589	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: +972-97626901	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: gll@activekn.com		
9. Signature: /Eyran Lida/	October 16, 2008	
Signature	Date Total number of pages including again.	
<u>Eyran Lida</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Page 1 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS**

## WHEREAS, WE

Eyran Lida

Avi Avrahami

Alon Benzaray

Nadav Banet

Micha Risling

Massad Eyal

Zeev Brunin

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Application Number	Filing Date	Title
61/056,410	27-May-08	Communication network having low power mode
61/086,174	5-Aug-08	Low power partial functionality communication link
12/185,832	5-Aug-08	Low power partial functionality communication link
12/185,838	5-Aug-08	Power saving techniques for a partial functionality communication link
12/185,842	5-Aug-08	Low power partial functionality modems
12/185,846	5-Aug-08	Ethernet low power partial functionality communication link
12/193,007	17-Aug-08	Methods and devices for daisy chain CE device power save modes
12/193,008	17-Aug-08	Methods for managing a multi data type communication link
12/193,009	17-Aug-08	High definition and low power partial functionality communication link
61/089,543	17-Aug-08	Low power partial functionality communication link

and

WHEREAS, Valens Semiconductor Ltd.

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), 8 Hanagar, Hod Hasharon, 45240, ISRAEL, a limited liability company incorporated under the Laws of Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, CIPs, substitutions and renewals thereof.

WE, hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, WE agree that WE will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, CIP, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant the ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identifications, including application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 3 of 3

Eyran Lida

Name of Inventor

် <u>Date</u>

Avi Avrahami

Name of Inventor

16.10.08

Alon Benzaray

Date 16.10.08 Name of Inventor

Nadav Banet

<u>Date</u>

Name of Inventor

16/10/08

Micha Risling

<u>Date</u>

Name of Inventor

Idlolo8

Massad Eyal

Name of Inventor

Zeev Brunin

**RECORDED: 10/19/2008** 

Name of Inventor

Signature of Inventor

Signature of Inventor